## **Acceptable Use Policy**

Effective Date: February 27, 2025 Last Updated: February 27, 2025

#### **OVERVIEW**

SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP's Acceptable Use Policy ("AUP") is provided to give our customers and users a clear understanding of what SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP expects of them while using the service. All users of **sastaservice.com**'s Internet services—both paying subscribers and visitors—must comply with this AUP and our Terms of Service.

Use of **sastaservice.com** constitutes acceptance and agreement to this AUP and the Terms of Service.

We support the free exchange of information over the Internet and do not actively monitor subscriber activity under normal circumstances. However, we may remove content or take action against users who violate this policy, applicable laws, or create legal risks for **SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**.

SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP may cooperate with legal authorities and third parties in the investigation of any suspected or alleged wrongdoing.

This document provides a basic understanding of our Acceptable Use Policy.

#### **Objectives of This Policy**

- Ensure reliable service for all customers.
- Maintain the security and privacy of users and networks.
- Comply with Wyoming and U.S. laws.
- Prevent harmful or illegal activities.
- Protect our reputation as a responsible service provider.
- Encourage responsible Internet use.

Users must act responsibly, ensuring their activities do not disrupt services for others.

#### 1. PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

The following activities violate this AUP and may result in **account suspension or termination** without notice:

## a. Illegal Use

sastaservice.com services must not be used for any illegal activity under Wyoming law,
U.S. law, or international law.

• Prohibited activities include, but are not limited to: fraud, hacking, distributing illegal content, or engaging in any activity that promotes harm to minors.

#### **b.** Unauthorized Access

- Attempting to gain unauthorized access to networks, accounts, or systems is prohibited.
- Any activity that disrupts the services of sastaservice.com or any third-party network is prohibited.

## c. Fraud and Misrepresentation

Using services for fraudulent activities, including fake transactions, Ponzi schemes,
phishing scams, or impersonation, is strictly prohibited.

### d. Email and Spam Policy

- Spam, bulk emails, or unsolicited commercial emails are prohibited.
- Forging email headers, using fake sender information, or running mass mailing lists without **opt-in consent** is not allowed.

## e. Copyright and Trademark Violations

- Hosting, sharing, or distributing copyrighted material without permission is prohibited.
- This includes **unauthorized music**, **movies**, **software**, **books**, or digital media.

## f. Malware, Viruses, and Hacking

- Hosting, distributing, or linking to malware, viruses, trojans, or hacking tools is prohibited.
- Any activity attempting to **bypass security systems** is forbidden.

#### g. Network Disruptions

• Users may **not** conduct **Denial of Service (DoS) attacks, network flooding, or any action that disrupts service** for others.

## h. Harassment and Harm

• Threats, harassment, stalking, or any form of cyberbullying is prohibited.

#### i. Use of Resources

- Users **may not** consume excessive bandwidth, CPU, or disk space in a way that negatively affects other users.
- Automated bots, cryptocurrency mining, or resource-heavy applications without prior approval are not allowed.

## 2. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

Users are **responsible** for the security of their accounts and must:

- Keep their login credentials secure.
- Not share or distribute their account passwords.
- Not attempt to bypass security measures or gain unauthorized access to servers.

SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP reserves the right to **investigate any security breaches** and take appropriate action.

# 3. VIOLATION CONSEQUENCES

SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP may take the following actions in response to violations of this policy:

- Issue warnings (written or verbal).
- Suspend accounts temporarily.
- Terminate accounts without refund.
- Report violations to legal authorities.
- Pursue civil or criminal action where necessary.

#### 4. REPORTING VIOLATIONS

If you suspect a violation of this AUP, please report it to:

**Email:** abuse@sastaservice.com

Reports should include:

- The **IP address** of the violator.
- The date and time of the incident.
- **Evidence** such as emails, logs, or screenshots.

# **5. REVISIONS TO THIS POLICY**

SASTA SERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP reserves the right to **update or modify** this policy at any time. Changes will be posted on **sastaservice.com 24 hours before taking effect**.

## 6. GOVERNING LAW

This Acceptable Use Policy is governed by the **laws of the State of Wyoming, United States**.

# 7. CONTACT INFORMATION

If you have questions about this policy, contact us:

**Email:** admin@sastaservice.com

Website: <a href="mailto:sastaservice.com">sastaservice.com</a>